

In the court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Matrimonial Suit No.- 116/2025

02

03-09-2025

P.O. is on leave.

Petitioner files hazira.

SR is received without service.

Re-issue the same.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 15-12-2025 for SR .

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge i/c
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**