

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Matrimonial Suit No. 116 of 2025**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000333-2025**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung**

**Addl. Dist. Judge**

**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**

**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Order no. 03 dated 15-12-2025**

Petitioner files affidavit of service and Postal Track Report regarding service of Notice upon the respondent.

Return of service through Court is received without service.

It appears from the affidavit of service and Postal Track Report that the notice has been served upon the respondent after due service.

Despite service of Notice upon respondent does not appear to contest the suit.

**Hence, the suit proceed ex-parte against the respondent.**

Fixing 13-03-2026 for ex-parte hearing.

**D/C by me**

**Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**